

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No: WRIT PETITION No.5307 of 2026.

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
5.	24.04.2026	<u>SK, J</u> <u>W.P.No.5307 of 2026</u> Notice before admission. Learned Government Pleader for Services-I takes notice on behalf of the respondent Nos.1 and 2, Sri Ch.Satish Kumar, learned Standing Counsel for Endowments takes notice on behalf of the respondent No.3, waive further notices and seek time to file their respective counters. The Registry is directed not to issue notice to the respondents in view of the above waiver. Post after four (4) weeks. List on 03.07.2026. SK, J <i>mum</i>	<i>Transferred to IO folder before making corrections, if any.</i>